
 
 
 
 

Registrar’s Calendar 
 2024 Full Summer Term 

 
 

*Fees, dates and refund periods are subject to change 

 

 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Monday, March 25 – Friday, May 31 100% Refund Period  
 

Monday, May 27 Memorial Day – Offices Closed 

Tuesday, May 28 First Day of Classes 
Tuesday, May 28 Last Day to Pay Without Late Fee 

 
Tuesday, May 28 – Friday, May 31 Schedule Changes (Add/Drop Period) 
Friday, May 31 Last day to drop a class(es) Without Notation 

(‘W’) on transcript 
Last Day to Make Schedule Changes 

Saturday, June 1 – Monday, June 3 90% Refund Period for full withdrawal from the 
institution* 

Tuesday, June 4 – Thursday, June 13 75% Refund Period for full withdrawal from the 
institution* 

Friday, June 14 – Monday, July 1 50% Refund Period for full withdrawal from the 
institution* 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Observed – Offices Closed 
Friday, July 19 Last Day to Drop a Class(es)  

Friday, July 26 Last Day to Withdraw from the University 

Friday, August 2 Last Day of Classes  



 
 
 
 
 

Registrar’s Calendar 
2024 1st Summer Term 

 
Monday, March 25 – Wednesday, May 29 100% Refund Period  
Monday, May 27 Memorial Day – Offices Closed 
Tuesday, May 28 First Day of Classes 
Tuesday, May 28 – Wednesday, May 29 Schedule Changes (Add/Drop Period) 
Wednesday, May 29 Last day to Drop a Class(es) Without Notation 

(W) on Transcript 
Last Day to Make Schedule Changes 

Thursday, May 30  90% Refund Period for full withdrawal from the 
institution* 

Friday, May 31 – Tuesday, June 4 75% Refund Period for full withdrawal* 
Wednesday, June 5 – Wednesday, June 12 50% Refund Period for full withdrawal* 
Friday, June 14 Last Day to Drop a Class(es) 
Friday, June 21 Last Day to Withdraw from the University 
Friday, June 28 Last Day of Classes 

 
 

2024 2nd Summer Term 
Monday, March 25 – Tuesday, July 2 100% Refund Period 
Monday, July 1 First Day of Classes 

Monday, July 1 – Tuesday, July 2 Schedule Changes (Add/Drop Period) 
Tuesday, July 2 Last Day to Drop Without Notation (‘W’) on 

Transcript 
Last Day to Make Schedule Changes 

Wednesday, July 3  90% Refund Period for full withdrawal from the 
institution* 

Thursday, July 4 Independence Day Observed – Offices Closed 
Thursday, July 4 – Monday, July 8 75% Refund Period for full withdrawal* 
Tuesday, July 9 – Wednesday, July 17 50% Refund Period for full withdrawal* 

Friday, July 19 Last Day to Drop a Class(es) 
Friday, July 26 Last Day to Withdraw from the University 

Friday, August 2 Last Day of Classes 
 
 

*Fees, dates and refund periods are subject to change 


